



PHASE VI (2029-2034) CAPITAL PROJECTS LIST

	TOTAL BUDGET	CUMULATIVE
Design, construct and equip additional classrooms in a building addition and annex to include weight room, stadium upgrades and	\$ 45,000,000	\$ 45,000,000
Design, construct, and equip a classroom wing addition to Johns Island Elementary School	\$ 13,948,120	\$ 58,948,120
Design, construct and equip a Career Technology Education wing at Burke High School	\$ 21,044,185	\$ 79,992,305
Renovate and equip Baptist Hill Middle School on the C.C. Blaney campus	\$ 35,000,000	\$ 114,992,305
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Meeting Street School at Brentwood	\$ 60,154,245	\$ 175,146,550
Design, construct, and equip a new Orange Grove Middle School and Pattison's Academy for Comprehensive Education (PACE) on the former St Andrews High School campus	\$ 95,851,452	\$ 270,998,002
Design, construct, and equip new multipurpose rooms to include Edith Frierson Montessori, East Cooper Montessori, Belle Hall Elementary and AC Corcoran Elementary Schools	\$ 23,119,793	\$ 294,117,795
Building and property improvements to include a car loop expansion at Camp Road Middle School and renovations at James Island Elementary School	\$ 4,312,374	\$ 298,430,169
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Midland Park Primary School	\$ 83,574,736	\$ 382,004,905
Design, construct, and equip a new elementary school and early education classrooms to accommodate growth in the area of West Ashley Long Savannah	\$ 116,080,301	\$ 498,085,206
Design, construct, and equip an auditorium and fine arts classrooms for Baptist Hill High School	\$ 59,215,914	\$ 557,301,120
Design, construct, and equip early education additions to include Laurel Hill Primary, Drayton Hall Elementary and Hunley Park Elementary Schools	\$ 42,256,354	\$ 599,557,474
Design, construct, and equip Phase III of the recapitalization of Deer Park Middle School	\$ 20,022,004	\$ 619,579,478
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Mary Ford Early Learning and Family Center	\$ 73,297,930	\$ 692,877,408
District-wide athletics improvements to include renovation of the Baptist Hill softball field	\$ 5,711,753	\$ 698,589,161
Design, construct, and equip a new multi-purpose room and classroom addition at Pepperhill Elementary School	\$ 26,410,839	\$ 725,000,000
District-wide land purchase for campus expansion, new schools, and/or bus lots	\$ 10,000,000	\$ 735,000,000
UNFUNDED PROJECTS		
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Ladson Primary School	\$74,404,164	\$809,404,164
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Northwoods Middle School	\$119,835,150	\$929,239,314
Design, construct, and equip a replacement Montessori Community School on the former St. Andrews High School Campus	\$40,000,000	\$969,239,314
Design, construct, and equip a new District-wide Montessori Middle School and replacement Simmons-Pinckney Middle School	\$70,000,000	\$1,039,239,314
Design, construct, and equip a building replacement for AC Corcoran Elementary School	\$79,718,137	\$1,118,957,451

GRAND TOTAL PROJECT LIST **\$1,118,957,451**

TOTAL UNFUNDED \$383,957,451

(1) Board approved budget - TBD